## 503195756 02/26/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3242373 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS KOENIG	04/17/2012
ANDREW PASCAL	04/17/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INCUBET, INC.	
Street Address:	10300 W CHARLESTON BLVD	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89135	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13348321

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)400-9350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (215) 853-8257

Email: JMUSKIN@PATENTSTRADEMARKS.COM

Correspondent Name: JON MUSKIN

Address Line 1: 100 WEST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: LANSDALE, PENNSYLVANIA 19446

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2057-ISO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JON H. MUSKIN

SIGNATURE: /Jon H. Muskin #43,824/

DATE SIGNED: 02/26/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 503195756 REEL: 035038 FRAME: 0146

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned:

Andrew Pascal Nicholas Koenig

The undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

Incubet, Inc. of Las Vegas, Nevada

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention/ patent/ patent application for which an application for patent was filed in the USPTO entitled, "Slot Machine with Isometric Symbols" on January 11, 2012, assigned Serial No. 13/348,321.

This assignment also includes all continuation, divisional, and reissue applications of the abovereferenced application. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Andrew Paşcal

date

Nicholas Koenig

date

PATENT REEL: 035038 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 02/26/2015